Regional Cancer Control Collaboratives Coordinator and Chair

Escambia Holmes

Northwest Region:

Big Bend Area Health Education Center |
Meet: 2" week: Feb, May, August & Nov
Contact: Darneshia Williams
dwilliams@bigbendahec.org

(850) 224-1177

www.nwflcancer.org

Chairs: Courtney Cook and Matt Sherer

=

Central Region:
WellFlorida Council, Inc.
Meet: Quarterly
Coordinator and Chair:
Lauren Vagelakos
LVagelakos@wellflorida.org

(352) 313-6500 ext.115
http://www.ncfcancercontrol.org/

==

Hillsborough

Polk

Northeast Region:

Health Planning Council of N.E. Florida, Inc.
Meet: Monthly 3" Wednesday
Coordinator and Chair: Emily Suter

Emily Suter@hpcnef.org

(904) 301 -3678
www.neflcancercollaborative.org

East Central Region:

Health Council of East
Central Florida, Inc.

Meet: Quarterly 2" Thursday
Jan, April, July & October
Coordinator: Ken Peach

Osceala Kpeach@hcecf.org

(407) 977-1610 ext. 222
http://www.ecfccc.org/

Manatee

Southwest Region:

Sarasota

Hardee

Chair: Peggie Burgess

Highlands

Gulfcoast South Area Health
Education Center

Meet: Quarterly on the 1st
Tuesday 9:00 AM - 12 PM
Feb, May, August & Nov
Coordinator: Ansley Mora
amora@health.usf.edu

(941) 361-6602
www.swflccc.com

Interim Chair: Lynda Gowing

Southeast Region:

Health Council of South Florida,
Inc.

Meet: Quarterly — March, June,
Sept & Dec

Coordinator: Nanette Molina
Nmolina@healthcouncil.org
(305) 592-1452 ext. 103
http://www.soflacancer.org

=7 Chairs: Shelia McCann and Donna
Goodwin
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